RESOLUTION 2022-05

A RESOLUTION SURPLUSING POWDER HOUSE PASS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PROPERTY

On August 4, 2022, the following RESOLUTION was introduced and the Board of Supervisors for Powder House Pass Community Improvement District moved its approval:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Powder House Pass Community Improvement District Board of Supervisors as follows:

Powder House Pass Community Improvement District hereby adopts Resolution 2022-05. APPROVED: ATTEST: Greg Kaschmitter, CID President Julie Stone, Secretary **RESOLUTION 2022-05** A RESOLUTION SURPLUSING POWDER HOUSE PASS COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PROPERTY BE IT RESOLVED by the Powder House Pass Community Improvement District Board of Supervisors that the following be declared surplus: 2009 Ford F250 Super Duty Pickup, VIN: 1FDSX21R19EA95936 AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the surplus item will be disposed of pursuant to South Dakota Codified Laws. Those voting Aye: Those voting nay: Motion carried. Adopted at Powder House Pass Community Improvement District, Lead, South Dakota, this 4th day of August, 2022. APPROVED: ATTEST: Greg Kaschmitter, CID President Julie Stone, Secretary **Approved:** August 4, 2022

Published Date: Effective Date: